
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

No. 
81 
85 
33 
80 
82 
71 
65 
37 
45 
15 
22 
93 
17 
99 
16 

Name 
Jeff Walker 
Justin Casey 
Clement Lee 
Clayton Cavell 
Jack Walker 
Curtis Gong 
Dave Tweedlie 
Jeremy Rutter 
John Stott 
Alan Leukhardt IV 
Chris Lawson 
Jorge Diaz 
Alan Leukhardt III 
Bill Nelson 
Ryan Gutile 

Class 
SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Laps 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 

Diff 

0.099 
0.412 
2.832 

13.445 
14.334 
15.295 
21.429 
21.486 
21.816 
25.304 
25.872 
46.520 
47.101 

1:31.428 

Total Tm 
34:37.463 
34:37.562 
34:37.875 
34:40.295 
34:50.908 
34:51.797 
34:52.758 
34:58.892 
34:58.949 
34:59.279 
35:02.767 
35:03.335 
35:23.983 
35:24.564 
36:08.891 

Best Tm 
2:01.331 
2:01.318 
2:00.697 
2:01.029 
2:00.367 
2:01.801 
2:01.841 
2:00.463 
2:02.383 
2:02.397 
2:02.021 
2:02.628 
2:03.270 
2:03.423 
2:04.037 

Make/Model 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2001 Mazda Miata 
1999  Mazda Miata 
2003 Mazda Miiata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
2001 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2003 Mazda Miata 
1993 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata  
2001  Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 

Hometown 
Fountain Valley, CA 
Santa Clara, CA 
San Diego, Ca 
Napa. CA 
Fountain Valley, CA 
San Diego, CA 
Riverside, CA 
Lancaster, CA 
Norco , CA 
Corona, CA 
H unt ing to n  B e a ch ,  C A  
Tucson, AZ 
La Verne, CA 
Walnut, CA 
Madera, CA 

M e m b e r_ ID  
371779 
526839 
316101 
507885 
372995 
425401 
405557 
344256 
119987_1 
302520_4 
526144 
109617 
302520_1 
320039 
513091 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 1/27/2020 11:39:47 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Dennis Chalfont 

Chief Steward: Maggie Clark 

Chairman, SOM: Joseph Hobbs 

Sanction #20-PD-8363, 20-M-8256 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

0.099 

Avg. Speed 

84.842 

Best Lap Tm 

2:00.367 

Best Speed 

86.137 

Best Lap by 

82 - Jack Walker 

 

US Majors Tour 

Group 3 SM/SMT/SSM 

Feature - Official Results 

Race (17 Laps) started at 10:53:55 

Auto Club Speedway 2.880 miles 

1/26/2020 10:55 AM 
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