



Andy Porterfield Memorial
Presented by Porterfiled Brakes



US Majors Tour

Sorted on Laps

Group 3 SM/SMT/SSM

Auto Club Speedway 2.880 miles

Feature - Official Results

1/26/2020 10:55 AM

Race (17 Laps) started at 10:53:55

Pos	No.	Name	Class	Laps	Diff	Total Tm	Best Tm	Make/Model	Hometown	Member_ID
1	81	Jeff Walker	SM	17		34:37.463	2:01.331	1999 Mazda Miata	Fountain Valley, CA	371779
2	85	Justin Casey	SM	17	0.099	34:37.562	2:01.318	2001 Mazda Miata	Santa Clara, CA	526839
3	33	Clement Lee	SM	17	0.412	34:37.875	2:00.697	1999 Mazda Miata	San Diego, Ca	316101
4	80	Clayton Cavell	SM	17	2.832	34:40.295	2:01.029	2003 Mazda Miata	Napa, CA	507885
5	82	Jack Walker	SM	17	13.445	34:50.908	2:00.367	1991 Mazda Miata	Fountain Valley, CA	372995
6	71	Curtis Gong	SM	17	14.334	34:51.797	2:01.801	2001 Mazda Miata	San Diego, CA	425401
7	65	Dave Tweedlie	SM	17	15.295	34:52.758	2:01.841	1999 Mazda Miata	Riverside, CA	405557
8	37	Jeremy Rutter	SM	17	21.429	34:58.892	2:00.463	2003 Mazda Miata	Lancaster, CA	344256
9	45	John Stott	SM	17	21.486	34:58.949	2:02.383	1993 Mazda Miata	Norco, CA	119987_1
10	15	Alan Leukhardt IV	SM	17	21.816	34:59.279	2:02.397	1999 Mazda Miata	Corona, CA	302520_4
11	22	Chris Lawson	SM	17	25.304	35:02.767	2:02.021	2001 Mazda Miata	Huntington Beach, C	526144
12	93	Jorge Diaz	SM	17	25.872	35:03.335	2:02.628	1999 Mazda Miata	Tucson, AZ	109617
13	17	Alan Leukhardt III	SM	17	46.520	35:23.983	2:03.270	1991 Mazda Miata	La Verne, CA	302520_1
14	99	Bill Nelson	SM	17	47.101	35:24.564	2:03.423	1999 Mazda Miata	Walnut, CA	320039
15	16	Ryan Gutile	SM	17	:31.428	36:08.891	2:04.037	1991 Mazda Miata	Madera, CA	513091

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by
0.099	84.842	2:00.367	86.137	82 - Jack Walker

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Dennis Chalfont

Orbits

Chief Steward: Maggie Clark

Chairman, SOM: Joseph Hobbs

Sanction #20-PD-8363, 20-M-8256

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: California Sports Car Club

Printed: 1/27/2020 11:39:47 AM